Exceptional item   0   0   25,138   0
Group (Loss)/Profit before tax   3,430   2,890   34,713   (9,610)
Income Tax   0   0   (108)   0
Minority interest   0   0   117   0
Net profit/(loss) attributable to the
Group   3,430   2,890   34,722   (9,610)
   ========   ========   =========   ========
(Loss)/profit per stock unit:
Before extraordinary item   0.63c   0.53c   1.75c   (1.76)c

After extraordinary item   0.63c   0.53c   6.36c   (1.76)c

   CIBONEY GROUP LIMITED

   Group Statement of Changes in Stockholders Net Deficit

   Half Year Ended November 30, 2002

   Share   Capital   Retained
   Capital   Reserve   Earnings   Total
   $'000   $'000   $'000   $'000

Balances at 31/5/02   54,600   452,181   (856,518)  (349,737)
Profit for Year end 31/5/02   (1,321)   37,043   35,722
   54,600   450,860   (819,475)  (314,015)
Profit for 6 months to 30/11/02   2,890   2,890
Balances at 30/11/02   54,600   450,860   (816,585)  (311,125)
   =======   =========   =========  =========

   Group Statement of Cash Flow

   Six months Ended November 30, 2002

   Half Year   Half Year
   Ended   Ended
   30.11.02   30.11.01
   $'000   $'000
Cash flows from operating activities
  Net profit/(loss)   2,890   (9,610)